City of Livermore Master Fee Schedule
Permit Center Building Permit Fees
Electrical

Fee Types - Electrical Fee

Permit Issuance (one time fee for each electrical permit issued) $39

Stand Alone Electrical Plan Check $123

Swimming pools, therapeutic whirlpools, spas and alterations to existing swimming pools.

Use unit fee schedule for itemized work. $92

Temporary power (ea); Temporary power to a permanent location (ea); Temporary service

power pole or pedestal including all pole or pedestal-mounted receptacle outlets and

appurtenances (ea) $62

For a temporary distribution system and temporary lighting and receptacle outlets for

construction sites, decorative light, Christmas tree lots, firework stands, etc. $92

Unit Fee Schedule

Receptacle, Switch, and Light Outlets

Receptacle, switch, lighting or other outlets at which current is used or controlled, except

services, feeders and meters: First 20 $123
Each Additional 20 Outlets $41

Lighting Fixtures

For lighting fixtures, sockets or other lamp-holding devices First 20 $123
Each Additional Outlet $12

For pole or platform-mounted lighting fixtures $31

For theatrical-type lighting fixtures or assemblies $62

$62

Residential Appliances

For fixed residential appliances or receptacle outlets for same, including wall-mounted electric

ovens; counter-mounted cooking tops; electrical ranges, self-contained room, console, or

through-wall air conditioners; space heaters; food waste grinders; di $92

Non-Residential Appliances

For residential appliances and self-contained factory-wired, non-residential appliances not

exceeding 1 horsepower (HP), kilowatt (KW), or kilovolt-ampere (KVA), in rating including

medical and dental devices; food, beverage, and ice cream cabinets; illum $185

Power Apparatus

For motors, generators, transformers, rectifiers, synchronous converters, capacitors, industrial

heating, air conditioners and heat pumps, cooking or baking equipment and other apparatus,

as follows: Rating in horsepower (HP), kilowatts (KW), kilovolt-amp
Up to and including 1 $92
Over 1 and not over 10 $123
Over 10 and not over 50 $154
Over 50 and not over 100 $215
Over 100, each $277

Panelboards

Installation or relocation of panelboard (ea) $123

Busways




For trolley and plug-in-type busways, each 100 feet or fraction thereof. An additional fee will
be required for lighting fixtures, motors and other appliances that are connected to

trolley and plug-in-type busways. No fee is required for portable tools $123
Signs, Outline Lighting, and Marquees

For signs, outline lighting systems or marquees supplies from one branch circuit, each $92
Electrical Services

For services of 600 volts or less; up to 1,000amperes in rating, each $123
For services over 600 volts or over 1,000 amperes in rating, each $154
Miscellaneous

For electrical apparatus, conduits and conductors for which a permit is required but for which

no fee is herein set forth. This fee is not applicable when a fee is paid for one or more

services, outlets, fixtures, appliances, power apparatus, busways, si $92
Other Electrical Inspections (per hour) $123




